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No Name

10 ALMASI Mark
26 BALINT Tamas
8 BUGAR Gabor
4 BUKOR Rajmund
36 CSIKI Attila
16 ERDELY Botond
27 FALUS Adam Nandor
2 FEJES Nandor
30 GYORI Boldizsar
37 GYURGYEV Miklos
21 HORVATH Balint
45 HORVATH Richard
38 KEMENY Patrik
18 KISS Patrik
17 KISS Roland
28 KISS Tamas
1 KOVACS David Mark
9 KREISZ Bruno
39 LOCZI Arpad
40 MADACSI Benedek
13 MAJOROSS Barnabas
14 MOLNAR David
22 NAGY Akos
20 NAGY Kristof
29 OROSZI Almos Gabor
23 PETER Andor
31 POKORNYI David
42 POZSAR Mark
7 REVESZ Marcell
47 SEBESTYEN David
32 SEREGELY Mate
48 SIMOTICS Ferenc
12 SZABO David
43 SZALMA Zsolt
3 SZECSI Patrik Balazs
25 SZELES Martin
15 SZIGETI Akos
6 SZITA Donat
49 SZLEPKA Armand
11 TOTH Renato
50 VARGA Tamas
5 VAS Mark Daniel

Total: 38 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 15 APR 2016
HUN -Hungary

Shoots/ Height

Pos

Catches m/ftin

1.75/5'9"
1.85/6"1"
1.91/6'3"
1.80/5"11"
1.76 /59"
1.87/62"
1.88/62"
1.84/6'0"
1.75/5'9"
1.72/5'8"
1.81/5"11"
1.82/6'0"
1.71/57"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/5"11"
1.71/57"
1.75/5'9"
1.87 /62"
1.78 /510"
1.83/6'0"
1.72/58"
1.80/5"11"
1.78 /510"
1.87/62"
1.79/510"
1.75/5'9"
1.83/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.90/6'3"
1.73/58"
1.82/6'0"
1.87/6'2"
1.87 /62"
1.76 /59"
1.80/5"11"
1.78 /510"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.84/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.81/5"11"
1.85/6"1"
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WILLIAMSON Glen
FODOR Szabolcs
HORVATH Andras
MATHE Csaba
MERCZ Orsolya
TORNYI Gabor
BERKES Brigitta

Weight

kg / Ibs

61/134
86 /190
75/165
747163
73 /161
76/168
781172
76/168
82 /181
67 /148
727159
70/154
70/154
85/187
74/163
781172
727159
777170
747163
76 /168
721159
75/165
70/154
70/154
85/187
727159
85/187
82 /181
79/174
69/152
70/154
83/183
86 /190
87/192
60/132
721159
73 /161
781172
79/174
747163
76 /168
727159

Date of Birth

8 SEP 2000
13 APR 1998

2 JUN 1999
21 JUL 1998
8 AUG 1999
23 DEC 1998
15 JUN 2001
16 JAN 1999
12 APR 1998
19 FEB 1998

4 APR 1999
2 MAR 1998
21 JUN 2000
17 APR 1998
17 APR 1999
28 JAN 1999
11 JUL 1999
17 JUL 1999
29 JUL 1999

8 JUN 1999
13 AUG 1998
19 JUN 1998
13 DEC 1999
30 NOV 1999
15 APR 1998
27 JAN 1999
14 JAN 2000
3 DEC 1998
25 JUN 2000
26 NOV 1998
23 MAR 2000
16 JUN 1999

8 FEB 1998
15 MAR 1999
21 JAN 2000
28 MAR 1999
10 MAY 1999
16 JAN 1998
19 JUN 1998

1 FEB 1998
17 MAR 1998
17 APR 1999

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
Frankfurt Young Lions

MAC Budapest

Vasas Budapest

Vasas Budapest

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
UTE Budapest

MAC Budapest

MAC Budapest

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
Rogle Angelholm

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
Black Wings Linz

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
Debrecen HC

SCL Tigers Langnau

MAC Budapest

MAC Budapest

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
MAC Budapest

Debrecen HC

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
MAC Budapest

Vasas Budapest

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
UTE Budapest

Pesterzsebeti Farkasok

Basel Sharks

MAC Budapest

MAC Budapest

Sparta Prague

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
UTE Budapest

Pesterzsebeti Farkasok

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
MAC Budapest

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
Vasas Budapest

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
Vasas Budapest

Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

Citizenship Date of Birth
CAN 22 FEB 1955
HUN 17 FEB 1979
HUN 8 APR 1976
HUN 20 AUG 1978
HUN 13 DEC 1986
HUN 25 AUG 1966
HUN 18 OCT 1993
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™' in

the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 14 APR 2016
ITA -Italy
Shoots/ Height Weight S
No Name Pos Catches m/ftin kg Ibs Date of Birth
28 ALVERA Tommaso F L 1.77 /510" 66/ 146 21 JUL 1999 SG Cortina
30 ANDREANO Simon GK L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 29 JUN 1999 HC Meran
21 BERGER Simon F L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 30 JUL 1999 EC Bad Tolz
18 BERGMEISTER Damian F L 1.79/510" 67 /148 12 MAY 1998 HC Gherdeina
29 CORDIANO Tommaso F L 1.76 /59" 72/159 27 AUG 1998 HC Lugano
12 de DONA Luca F L 1.88/6'2" 85/187 6 OCT 1998 San Diego Gulls
5 de FRANCESCO Marco D L 1.71/57" 63/139 20 APR 1999 Iserlohn Roosters
20 de SILVESTRO Diego GK L 1.79/5'10" 74 /163 8 OCT 1999 Alleghe Hockey
19 FINK Kevin F L 1.74/5'9" 80/176 19 DEC 1998 Ritten Sport
2 FORTE Francesco D L 1.77 /510" 67 /148 18 APR 1999 Asiago Hockey
16 GALASSITI David F R 1.80/5"11" 75/165 16 FEB 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
23 GASSER Alex F L 1.72/58" 75/165 23 APR 1998 ESV Kaufbeuren
4 GIOS Gregorio D R 1.80/511" 81/179 29 JUN 1999 [HK Helsinki
11 HOLZKNECHT Leo F L 1.87/62" 79/174 7 MAY 1999 HC Gherdeina
17 KASSLATTER Hannes F L 1.78 /510" 73/161 18 MAR 1999 HC Lugano
27 LANER David F L 1.79/5'10" 78/172 20 FEB 1998 Pustertal Bruneck
7 LEITNER Maximilian D L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 4 MAY 1999 Pustertal Bruneck
3 OBERRAUCH Hannes D L 1.80/5"11" 82/181 22 MAY 1999 HC Neumarkt
8 PFOSTL David D L 1.94/6'4" 90/198 13 OCT 1999 Wilkes-Barre Scranton Penguins
1 QUAGLIATO Robin GK L 1.77 /510" 80/176 25 AUG 1999 Starbulls Rosenheim
31 REFFO Giovanni D L 1.88/62" 82/181 19 JUL 1998 Graz 99ers
22 SPINELL Stefan F L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 14 JUN 1999 HC Davos
14 SPITALER Fabian D R 1.80/5'11" 65/143 5 JAN 1998 HC Appiano
10 SPORNBERGER Peter D L 1.77 /510" 72 /159 6 JAN 1999 EV Landshut
26 STRICKNER Alex F L 1.88/62" 80/176 12 JAN 1998 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
24 TOPATIGH Tommaso F R 1.75/5'9" 73/161 15 JAN 1999 Asiago Hockey
25 TREIBENREIF Roman GK L 1.73/5'8" 64/141 11 AUG 1999 Ritten Sport
6 TRIVELLATO David F L 1.76 /59" 72/159 7 MAY 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
9 VIGL Andre F L 1.71/57" 64/141 6 MAR 1998 EC Peiting
15 VINATZER Andreas F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 30 NOV 1998 HC Gherdeina
13 ZERBETTO Ruben F L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 23 APR 1998 HC Auer Ora
Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GSCHLIESSER Alex ITA 11 MAY 1973
Assistant Coach: GALEAZZ| Andrea ITA 11 OCT 1976
Team Leader: SUEN Kurt ITA 17 DEC 1950
Equipment Manager: STRAZZABOSCO Diego ITA 3 NOV 1953
Physiotherapist: CARIOTA Emilio ITA 28 OCT 1964
Team Doctor: TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward
Position R

GK

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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12 AIKI Hayato

9 AOYAMA Daiki
21 ARAI Eisai

2 CHIBA Takuya

17 IGARI Daichi

8 IWAMURA Yuki
22 KANEKO Taki

6 KIRIE Ren

10 KOBAYASHI Tohi
16 KOBORI Yutaro

1 KODA Ryota

5 KON Yusuke

3 MITAMURA Teppei

7 MIURA Daiki
23 NAGAOKA Tsubasa
20 NAKAJIMA Yasuto
11 NAMAE Taiki

4 NAMIKI Ryo

18 SAWADE Jin

19 SHIMIZU Ryo

15 SHINODA Junki
24 TAKEBE Kotaro
14 TOKUDA Hiroya
25 TOMITA Kai

13 YASUDA Keitaro

MO MMOTMTTOTEOOOMOEOMMOTMOOOTOT

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 7 APR 2016

JPN .Japan

Shoots/ Height
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= Catches m/ftin

1.73/58"
1.73/58"
1.71/87"
1.77 /510"
1.71/57"
1.71/57"
1.72/58"
1.74 /59"
1.73/58"
1.66/5'5"
1.73/5'8"
1.78 /510"
1.70/ 57"
1.70/57"
1.76 /59"
1.68/5%6"
1.81/511"
1.81/511"
1.61/5'3"
1.62/54"
1.60/5'3"
1.75/5'9"
1.70/ 57"
1.75/5'9"
1.82/6'0"

71/157
68 /150
64 /141
68 /150
63 /139
61/134
721159
85/187
65/143
66 /146
65/143
70/154
66 /146
65/143
65/143
721159
73 /161
77/170
53 /117
53 /117
58/128
721159
71/157
68 /150
76/168

Date of Birth

21 DEC 1998
20 SEP 1999
6 SEP 1998
2 JUL 1998
27 APR 1998
9 JUL 1998
23 SEP 1998
20 FEB 1998
19 APR 1999
7 SEP 1999
4 SEP 1998
29 OCT 1998
28 MAR 1998
18 SEP 1999
30 OCT 1999
22 DEC 1998
28 JUN 1998
21 JAN 1998
7 MAY 1998
7 JUL 1998
25 DEC 1998
16 SEP 1998
26 NOV 1998
23 MAY 1999
18 JUL 2000

Tomakomai Kogyo HS
Kushiro Konan HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Bushukan HS

Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Chuo University

Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Kushiro Konan HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Kushiro Konan HS
Okanagan Hockey Academy
Bushukan HS

Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Tomakomai Higashi HS
Tomakomai Kogyo HS
Bushukan HS

Waseda Jitsugyo HS

Elite Hockey Academy

Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: OKITA Teruhiko JPN 23 JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: MITSUSUGI Tomohiro JPN 31 AUG 1976
Assistant Coach: TERASHIMA Hiroshi JPN 15 DEC 1971
Team Leader: SHIMAMOTO Norimichi JPN 11 APR 1969
Equipment Manager: SASAKI Shingo JPN 28 OCT 1980
Physiotherapist: YAMAMOTO Shuhei JPN 23 MAY 1984

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 16 APR 2016

Shoots/

Catches

KOR -Korea

Height
m/ ftin

Date of Birth

18 CHAE Jungoh

6 CHOI Young Hoon
25 CHUN Jong Hun
12 CHUNG Hee Muk
21 JANG Hyun Bae

1 KANG Jun Gyu
22 KANG Youngjae
10 KIM Geon Woo
14 KIM Jung Woo
11 KIM Si Young
20 KIM Tae Kyung

9 LEE Chong Min

7 LEE Hyun Seok
16 LEE Jong Min
15 LEE Juhyung
24 LEE Seok Jin

4 LEE Tae Kyung
19 PARK Hun
17 PARK Mingyu

5 YIM Su Hyuen

8 YOO Beom Suk

3 YOO Won Ho
13 YOON Sungmin

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Staff:

F R 1.78 /510"
F L 1.75/5'9"
GK L 1.82/6'0"
F R 1.73/5'8"
D R 1.83/6'0"
GK L 1.68/5'6"
D R 1.86/6'1"
F L 1.75/5'9"
F L 1.71/87"
F R 1.75/5'9"
GK L 1.75/5'9"
F R 1.77 /510"
F R 1.72/5'8"
F R 1.81/5"11"
D R 1.83/6'0"
D L 1.81/5"11"
D L 1.80/5"11"
F R 1.80/5"11"
F L 1.78 /510"
D L 1.81/5"11"
D R 1.77 /510"
D R 1.80/5"11"
F L 1.82/6'0"

Name

ANASTASIADIS Spiros

CHOI Yoon Young

LEE Dongho

KIM Chul Ho

JUNG Wonjun

KWAK Minyoung

HONG Yeunhwa

92 /203
83/183
75/165
66 /146
82 /181
68 /150
90/198
70/154
70/154
73/161
73 /161
82/181
73 /161
85/187
85/187
93 /205
78/172
85/187
70/154
78 /172
721159
70/154
781172

8 MAR 1998
16 AUG 1998
30 OCT 1998
30 SEP 1998
17 FEB 1998
19 OCT 1998
19 MAR 1998
20 MAR 1999
15 SEP 1998
28 DEC 1998
20 JAN 1999
10 MAY 1999
21 APR 1998

7 DEC 1998
11 MAY 1998
30 AUG 1998

6 MAY 1998
21 FEB 1998
14 FEB 1998

2 APR 1998
24 APR 1998
11 MAY 1998
27 APR 1998

Kyungsung HS

Syracuse Stars

Posung HS

Gyeong Seong High School
Appleby

Kyung Bok HS

Kyunggi HS

Kyunggi HS

Kyung Bok HS

Kyunggi HS

Gyeong Seong High School
Vancouver NE Chiefs
Kyungbok

Kamloops Storm

Kyunggi HS

Joongdong High School
Kyungbok

Yonsei University
Joongdong High School
Gyeong Seong High School
Kwangsung High School
Kyungbok

Kyung Bok HS

Citizenship Date of Birth
CAN 6 MAY 1985
KOR 4 JAN 1968
KOR 15 JAN 1967
AUS 6 NOV 1955
KOR 29 JUL 1987
KOR 28 DEC 1991
KOR 17 AUG 1988

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward
Position R

GK

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SAT 9 APR 2016
SLO -Slovenia

Shoots/ Height

Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

BAN Matevz
BRGLEZ Nik
BRUS Nejc
21 DROZG Jan
HADZIC Alen
JUGOVIC Jakob
11 KAPEL Rok
6 KLOFUTAR Tine
1 KOGOVSEK Ziga
2 KUJAVEC Angj
LEBEN luka
4 PAVC Peter
PETEK Nik
PLAVC Uros
9 RAJSAR Patrik
RAKONIC Benjamin
SERSEN Gasper
3 SEVER Mark
SODJA Jaka
SOTLAR Luka
STOJAN Nejc
STRAZISAR Mark
STURM Jaka
SVETINA Erik
7 TISLAR Patrik
8 URUKALO Ziga
VIDIC Domen
5 VOH Nejc
26 VUK Zan

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Staff:
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Name
KERN Mitja

REKELJ Gorazd

KOLENC Anze
BIZALJ Leopold
BABIC Jan
SIMSIC Luka

1.87/62"
1.74 /59"
1.75/5'9"
1.84/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.71/57"
1.81/511"
1.77 /510"
1.79/510"
1.87/62"
1.83/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.86/6"1"
1.76 /5'9"
1.76 /5'9"
1.72/5'8"
1.79/5"10"
1.89/62"
1.77 /510"
1.92/6'4"
1.81/511"
1.76 /59"
1.81/5"11"
1.78 /510"
1.90/6'3"
1.75/5'9"

93 /205
69/152
75/165
76/168
82 /181
81/179
86/190
79/174
66/ 146
80/176
77/170
77/170
90 /198
100/220
92 /203
771170
727159
69 /152
65/143
70/ 154
89/196
781172
85/187
68 /150
73 /161
75/165
67 /148
90 /198
64 /141

17 JUN 1998
20 SEP 1999
24 JUN 1999
1 APR 1999
21 JUN 1998
9 JUN 1999
4 MAY 1999
27 OCT 1999
27 APR 2000
4 JAN 1999
12 APR 1998
22 SEP 1999
29 MAY 1998
27 MAY 1999
5 MAY 1998
12 NOV 1998
22 OCT 1999
17 AUG 1998
17 DEC 1999
24 APR 1998
30 AUG 1998
9 SEP 1999
21 APR 1999
20 AUG 1999
1 MAR 1999
12 MAR 1999
2 JAN 1998
7 APR 1998
19 DEC 1999

Triglav Kranj

Miladi Jesenice
Miladi Jesenice
Leksands IF

HC Ceske Budejovice
Triglav Kranj

Miadi Jesenice
Spanga IS

Miladi Jesenice

HK Slavija Ljubljana
HK Slavija Ljubljana
Triglav Kranj

HK Celje

Triglav Kranj

Miadi Jesenice
EHC Nurnberg
Miladi Jesenice
Olimpija Ljubljana
Miladi Jesenice

HK Slavia Juniors
Spanga IS

Olimpija Ljubljana
Miladi Jesenice
Miladi Jesenice

MK Bled

Miladi Jesenice

HK Slavija Ljubljana
HK Maribor
Olimpija Ljubljana

Citizenship Date of Birth
SLO 18 MAR 1977
SLO 7 JUN 1977
SLO 4 MAY 1983
SLO 14 APR 1956
SLO 7 OCT 1993
SLO 16 AUG 1969

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward
Position

GK
R

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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No Name

14
10
11
20
3
6

16
1
9

28

24
7

17

18

15

25
5

12

23

41

21

13

22
8

19

37
4

ARTEMYEV Mykyta
CHORNY Dmytro
DENYSKIN Andri
DYACHENKO Bogdan
GANOPOLSKY Ivan
GRYGORYEV Andri
KOVALENKO Mykyta
KOZACHUK Danylo
KRASNOPOLSKY Yuri
LESNIKOV Mykyta
LOGACH Sergi
MAZUR Vadym
MEREZHKO Igor
MKRTCHYAN Valeri
MOROZ Danylo
NETREBA Oleksi
PETLENKO Mykyta
POTSILUYENKO Yuri
RUBAN Anton
SHAKH Yegor
SHERBAKOV Dmytro
SHEVCHENKO Igor
SHVACHKA Vitali
SHYMANSKY Artem
STUPAK Bogdan
SUKHONOS Danylo
VINNYTSKY Yegor
ZHARYKOV Kyrylo

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 15 APR 2016

UKR -Ukraine

Shoots/ Height

Pos

Catches m/ftin

1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.95/6'5"
1.84/6'0"
1.85/6'1"
1.81/511"
1.80/5"11"
1.95/6'5"
1.75/5'9"
1.81/511"
1.76/5'9"
1.74 /59"
1.87/62"
1.78 /510"
1.87/62"
1.94/6'4"
1.77 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.86/6'1"
1.88/62"
1.93/6'4"
1.86/6'1"
1.84/6'0"
1.79/510"
1.80/5"11"
1.82/6'0"
1.88/6'2"
1.80/5"11"

X ~
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80/176
70/154
95/209
79/174
90 /198
771170
79/174
91/201
70/154
70/154
70/154
68 /150
82 /181
75/165
75/165
88 /194
80/176
83/183
89/196
75/165
92 /203
86 /190
80/176
80/176
82/181
781172
83/183
82 /181

Date of Birth

5 FEB 1999
14 JAN 1999
14 JUL 1998
6 OCT 1998
9 NOV 1998

7 FEB 1998
4 FEB 1998

5 JAN 1999
15 APR 1998
6 OCT 1999
22 JUN 2000
17 FEB 1998

30 APR 1998
27 AUG 1999
18 MAY 1999
14 JAN 1999

2 FEB 1999
10 JUN 1998
7 AUG 1998
21 JUN 1999
3 OCT 1998

7 JUL 1999

1 JUL 1999

22 OCT 1999
22 AUG 1999
16 SEP 1999

3 FEB 1998

4 APR 1999

Kompanion Kyiv
Kompanion Kyiv

Bily Bars Billa Tserkva
Donbass Donetsk

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Donbass Donetsk
Phoenix Knights
Kompanion Kyiv

Bily Bars Billa Tserkva
Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
College Kyiv

Toros Neftekamsk
Lethbridge Hurricanes
Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
HK Trnava

Evolution Academy Denver

Kompanion Kyiv

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Kompanion Kyiv
Stoczniowiec Gdansk
Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Kompanion Kyiv
Kompanion Kyiv

HC Okanagan Europe
Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Phoenix Jr. Coyotes
Kompanion Kyiv

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ALIPOV Yevgen UKR 12 FEB 1965
Assistant Coach: ARKHYPENKO Igor UKR 3 JAN 1977
Team Leader: GOVORUN Olexander UKR 4 MAR 1975
Equipment Manager: DRONGOVSKY Andri UKR 1 0CT 1973
Equipment Manager: PUZIREVYCH Ivan UKR 22 FEB 1948
Team Doctor: PRYSTUPYUK Maxym UKR 6 APR 1986

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 17 APR 2016
Initial Registration 17 APR 2016

HUN - Hungary

No Name

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

1 KOVACS David Mark GK L 1.75/5'9" 727159 11 JUL 1999 SCL Tigers Langnau

2 FEJES Nandor D R 1.84/6'0" 76/168 16 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest

3 SZECSI Patrik Balazs D L 1.80/511" 60/132 21 JAN 2000 Pesterzsebeti Farkasok

4 BUKOR Rajmund D R 1.80/5"11" 74/163 21 JUL 1998 Vasas Budapest

5 VAS Mark Daniel D L 1.85/61" 72/159 17 APR 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

6 SZITA Donat F R 1.80/511" 78/172 16 JAN 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

7 REVESZ Marcell F L 190/6'3" 79/174 25 JUN 2000 Basel Sharks

8 BUGAR Gabor D L 1.91/6'3" 75/165 2 JUN 1999 MAC Budapest

9 KREISZ Bruno F L 1.87/62" 77/170 17 JUL 1999 MAC Budapest
10 ALMASI Mark F L 1.75/5'9" 61/134 8 SEP 2000 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
11 TOTH Renato F L 1.85/6"1" 74/163 1 FEB 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
12 SZABO David D L 1.87/62" 86/190 8 FEB 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
13 MAJOROSS Barnabas F L 1.72/58" 72/159 13 AUG 1998 MAC Budapest
14 MOLNAR David F L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 19 JUN 1998 Debrecen HC
15 SZIGETI Akos F R 1.83/6'0" 73/161 10 MAY 1999 MAC Budapest
16 ERDELY Botond D R 1.87/62" 76/168 23 DEC 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
17 KISS Roland D L 1.80/5"11" 74/163 17 APR 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
18 KISS Patrik F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 17 APR 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
21 HORVATH Balint F L 1.81/511" 72/159 4 APR 1999 Rogle Angelholm
22 NAGY Akos F L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 13 DEC 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
23 PETER Andor F R 1.75/5'9" 72/159 27 JAN 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
25 SZELES Martin GK L 1.78 /510" 72/159 28 MAR 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

Registration

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WILLIAMSON Glen CAN 22 FEB 1955
Assistant Coach: FODOR Szabolcs HUN 17 FEB 1979
Assistant Coach: HORVATH Andras HUN 8 APR 1976
Assistant Coach: MATHE Csaba HUN 20 AUG 1978
Equipment Manager: TORNYI Gabor HUN 25 AUG 1966
Physiotherapist: BERKES Brigitta HUN 18 OCT 1993

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 741163

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
3310 Report Created  SUN 17 APR 2016 21:44 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2016

\3

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
ITALY

Division | - Group B

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 17 APR 2016

Initial Registration 17 APR 2016

ITA - Italy

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 QUAGLIATO Robin GK L 1.77 /510" 80/176 25 AUG 1999 Starbulls Rosenheim
2 FORTE Francesco D L 1.77 /510" 67 /148 18 APR 1999 Asiago Hockey
3 OBERRAUCH Hannes D L 1.80/5"11" 82/181 22 MAY 1999 HC Neumarkt
4 GIOS Gregorio D R 1.80/511" 81/179 29 JUN 1999 IHK Helsinki
5 de FRANCESCO Marco D L 1.71/57" 63/139 20 APR 1999 Iserlohn Roosters
6 TRIVELLATO David F L 1.76 /59" 72/159 7 MAY 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
7 LEITNER Maximilian D L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 4 MAY 1999 Pustertal Bruneck
8 PFOSTL David D L 1.94/6'4" 90/198 13 OCT 1999 Wilkes-Barre Scranton Penguins
10 SPORNBERGER Peter D L 1.77 /510" 72/159 6 JAN 1999 EV Landshut
12 de DONA Luca F L 1.88/62" 85/187 6 OCT 1998 San Diego Gulls
13 ZERBETTO Ruben F L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 23 APR 1998 HC Auer Ora
14 SPITALER Fabian D R 1.80/5"11" 65/143 5 JAN 1998 HC Appiano
15 VINATZER Andreas F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 30 NOV 1998 HC Gherdeina
16 GALASSITI David F R 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 16 FEB 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
17 KASSLATTER Hannes F L 1.78 /510" 73 /161 18 MAR 1999 HC Lugano
18 BERGMEISTER Damian F L 1.79/510" 67/148 12 MAY 1998 HC Gherdeina
19 FINK Kevin F L 1.74 /59" 80/176 19 DEC 1998 Ritten Sport
20 de SILVESTRO Diego GK L 1.79/5"10" 74/163 8 OCT 1999 Alleghe Hockey
21 BERGER Simon F L 1.85/6"1" 78/172 30 JUL 1999 EC Bad Tolz
22 SPINELL Stefan F L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 14 JUN 1999 HC Davos
23 GASSER Alex F L 1.72/5'8" 75/165 23 APR 1998 ESV Kaufbeuren
24 TOPATIGH Tommaso F R 1.75/5'9" 73/161 15 JAN 1999 Asiago Hockey
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GSCHLIESSER Alex ITA 11 MAY 1973
Assistant Coach: GALEAZZI| Andrea ITA 11 OCT 1976
Team Leader: SUEN Kurt ITA 17 DEC 1950
Equipment Manager: STRAZZABOSCO Diego ITA 3 NOV 1953
Physiotherapist: CARIOTA Emilio ITA 28 OCT 1964
Team Doctor: TONIOLO Giovanni ITA 23 JUN 1951
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 751165
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 17 APR 2016

Initial Registration 17 APR 2016

JPN - Japan

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 KODA Ryota GK L 1.73/5'8" 65/143 4 SEP 1998
4 NAMIKI Ryo D L 1.81/511" 77/170 21 JAN 1998
5 KON Yusuke D R 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 29 OCT 1998
6 KIRIE Ren D R 1.74/59" 85/187 20 FEB 1998
7 MIURA Daiki D L 1.70/57" 65/143 18 SEP 1999
8 IWAMURA Yuki D R 1.71/57" 61/134 9 JUL 1998
9 AOYAMA Daiki D L 1.73/5'8" 68/150 20 SEP 1999
10 KOBAYASHI Tohi F L 1.73/5'8" 65/143 19 APR 1999
11 NAMAE Taiki F L 1.81/511" 73/161 28 JUN 1998
12 AIKI Hayato F L 1.73/58" 71/157 21 DEC 1998
13 YASUDA Keitaro F R 1.82/6'0" 76/168 18 JUL 2000
14 TOKUDA Hiroya F R 1.70/57" 71/157 26 NOV 1998
15 SHINODA Junki D L 1.60/53" 58/128 25 DEC 1998
16 KOBORI Yutaro F R 1.66/5'5" 66/146 7 SEP 1999
17 IGARI Daichi D R 1.71/57" 63/139 27 APR 1998
18 SAWADE Jin F R 1.61/56'3" 563/117 7 MAY 1998
19 SHIMIZU Ryo F L 1.62/54" 53/117 7 JUL 1998
20 NAKAJIMA Yasuto GK L 1.68/5%6" 72/159 22 DEC 1998
21 ARAI Eisai F L 1.71/57" 64/141 6 SEP 1998
22 KANEKO Taki F L 1.72/58" 72/159 23 SEP 1998
23 NAGAOKA Tsubasa D L 1.76 /59" 65/143 30 OCT 1999
24 TAKEBE Kotaro F R 1.75/59" 727159 16 SEP 1998

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:

Name

OKITA Teruhiko
MITSUSUGI Tomohiro
TERASHIMA Hiroshi
SHIMAMOTO Norimichi
SASAKI Shingo
YAMAMOTO Shuhei

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.72/5'8"
Average weight: 68/ 150

Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Okanagan Hockey Academy
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Chuo University
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Bushukan HS

Kushiro Konan HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Kushiro Konan HS
Tomakomai Kogyo HS
Elite Hockey Academy
Bushukan HS

Tomakomai Higashi HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Bushukan HS

Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Kushiro Konan HS
Tomakomai Kogyo HS

Citizenship Date of Birth
JPN 23 JUL 1975
JPN 31 AUG 1976
JPN 15 DEC 1971
JPN 11 APR 1969
JPN 28 OCT 1980
JPN 23 MAY 1984

L Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 17 APR 2016
Initial Registration 17 APR 2016

KOR - Korea

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

3 YOO Won Ho D R 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 11 MAY 1998 Kyungbok
4 LEE Tae Kyung D L 1.80/5"1" 78/172 6 MAY 1998 Kyungbok
5 YIM Su Hyuen D L 1.81/5"11" 78/172 2 APR 1998 Gyeong Seong High School
6 CHOI Young Hoon F L 1.75/5'9" 83/183 16 AUG 1998 Syracuse Stars
7 LEE Hyun Seok F R 1.72/5'8" 737161 21 APR 1998 Kyungbok
8 YOO Beom Suk D R 1.77 /510" 72/159 24 APR 1998 Kwangsung High School
9 LEE Chong Min F R 1.77 /510" 82/181 10 MAY 1999 Vancouver NE Chiefs
10 KIM Geon Woo F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 20 MAR 1999 Kyunggi HS
11 KIM Si Young F R 1.75/5'9" 737161 28 DEC 1998 Kyunggi HS
12 CHUNG Hee Muk F R 1.73/5'8" 66/146 30 SEP 1998 Gyeong Seong High School
13 YOON Sungmin F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 27 APR 1998 Kyung Bok HS
14 KIM Jung Woo F L 1.71/57" 70/154 15 SEP 1998 Kyung Bok HS
15 LEE Juhyung D R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 11 MAY 1998 Kyunggi HS
16 LEE Jong Min F R 1.81/511" 85/187 7 DEC 1998 Kamloops Storm
17 PARK Mingyu F L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 14 FEB 1998 Joongdong High School
18 CHAE Jungoh F R 1.78 /510" 92/203 8 MAR 1998 Kyungsung HS
19 PARK Hun F R 1.80/5"11" 85/187 21 FEB 1998 Yonsei University
20 KIM Tae Kyung GK L 1.75/5'9" 73/161 20 JAN 1999 Gyeong Seong High School
21 JANG Hyun Bae D R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 17 FEB 1998 Appleby
22 KANG Youngjae D R 1.86/6'"1" 90/198 19 MAR 1998 Kyunggi HS
24 LEE Seok Jin D L 1.81/5'"11" 93/205 30 AUG 1998 Joongdong High School
25 CHUN Jong Hun GK L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 30 OCT 1998 Posung HS
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ANASTASIADIS Spiros CAN 6 MAY 1985
Assistant Coach: CHOI Yoon Young KOR 4 JAN 1968
Assistant Coach: LEE Dongho KOR 15 JAN 1967
General Manager: KIM Chul Ho AUS 6 NOV 1955
Equipment Manager: JUNG Wonjun KOR 29 JUL 1987
Physiotherapist: KWAK Minyoung KOR 28 DEC 1991
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 781172
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

_334.0 Report Created SUN 17 APR 2016 21:45 GMT+2

Page 1/1




2016 ICE HOCKEY

\3

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
ITALY

Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 18 APR 2016

Initial Registration 17 APR 2016

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin . Date of Birth Registration

1 KOGOVSEK Ziga K 1.71/5'7" 66/146 27 APR 2000 Mladi Jesenice
2 KUJAVEC Anej 1.81/511" 80/176 4 JAN 1999 HK Slavija Ljubljana
3 SEVER Mark 1.76 /59" 69/152 17 AUG 1998 Olimpija Ljubljana
5 VOH Nejc 1.90/6'3" 90/198 7 APR 1998 HK Maribor
6 KLOFUTAR Tine 1.80/511" 79/174 27 OCT 1999 Spanga IS
7 TISLAR Patrik 1.76 /59" 737161 1 MAR 1999 MK Bled
8 URUKALDO Ziga 1.81/5"11" 75/165 12 MAR 1999 Miladi Jesenice
9 RAJSAR Patrik 1.76 /59" 92/203 5 MAY 1998 Mladi Jesenice
11 KAPEL Rok 1.78 /510" 86/ 190 4 MAY 1999 Mladi Jesenice

12 SERSEN Gasper
13 BRGLEZ Nik

14 JUGOVIC Jakob
15 STOJAN Nejc
16 BRUS Nejc

17 PETEK Nik

18 LEBEN luka

19 STURM Jaka

21 DROZG Jan

22 SVETINA Erik
23 SODJA Jaka
24 BAN Matevz

25 SOTLAR Luka

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

1.76 /59" 72/159 22 OCT 1999 Mladi Jesenice
1.74/59" 69/152 20 SEP 1999 Miladi Jesenice
1.78/510" 81/179 9 JUN 1999 Triglav Kranj
1.89/62" 89/196 30 AUG 1998 Spanga IS
1.75/5'9" 75/165 24 JUN 1999 Miladi Jesenice
1.87/62" 90/198 29 MAY 1998 HK Celje

1.77 /510" 77/170 12 APR 1998 HK Slavija Ljubljana
1.92/6'4" 85/187 21 APR 1999 Mladi Jesenice
1.84/6'0" 76/168 1APR 1999 Leksands IF
1.81/511" 68/150 20 AUG 1999 Miladi Jesenice
1.72/58" 65/143 17 DEC 1999 Miladi Jesenice
1.87/6'2" 93/205 17 JUN 1998 Triglav Kranj
1.79/510" 70/ 154 24 APR 1998 HK Slavia Juniors

G MMM MMOOUOUOUOTMTTMOTMOOTTEQO
[ v I i i o I i > o I i o i i i o I e A i i i o B

~

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KERN Mitja SLO 18 MAR 1977
Assistant Coach: REKELJ Gorazd SLO 7 JUN 1977
Team Leader: KOLENC Anze SLO 4 MAY 1983
Equipment Manager: BIZALJ Leopold SLO 14 APR 1956
Team Staff: SIMSIC Luka SLO 16 AUG 1969

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.80/5"11"
Average weight: 781172
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 17 APR 2016

Initial Registration 17 APR 2016

UKR - Ukraine

Shoots/

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

2 KOVALENKO Mykyta F L 1.80/5"11" 79/174 4 FEB 1998 Phoenix Knights
3 GANOPOLSKY Ivan D R 1.85/6'"1" 90/198 9 NOV 1998 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
4 ZHARYKOV Kyrylo D L 1.80/5"11" 82/181 4 APR 1999 Kompanion Kyiv
5 POTSILUYENKO Yuri D L 1.80/511" 83/183 10 JUN 1998 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
6 GRYGORYEV Andri D L 1.81/5"11" 77/170 7 FEB 1998 Donbass Donetsk
7 MEREZHKO Igor D R 1.87/6'2" 82/181 30 APR 1998 Lethbridge Hurricanes
8 STUPAK Bogdan F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 22 AUG 1999 HC Okanagan Europe
9 LESNIKOV Mykyta F L 1.81/5"11" 70/ 154 6 OCT 1999 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
10 CHORNY Dmytro F L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 14 JAN 1999 Kompanion Kyiv
11 DENYSKIN Andri F L 1.95/6'5" 95/209 14 JUL 1998 Bily Bars Billa Tserkva
12 RUBAN Anton F L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 7 AUG 1998 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
13 SHVACHKA Vitali D L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 1 JUL 1999 Kompanion Kyiv
14 ARTEMYEV Mykyta D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 5 FEB 1999 Kompanion Kyiv
15 NETREBA Oleksi F L 1.94/6'4" 88/194 14 JAN 1999 Evolution Academy Denver
16 KOZACHUK Danylo D L 1.95/6'5" 91/201 5 JAN 1999 Kompanion Kyiv
17 MKRTCHYAN Valeri F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 27 AUG 1999 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
18 MOROZ Danylo F L 1.87/62" 75/165 18 MAY 1999 HK Trnava
20 DYACHENKO Bogdan GK L 1.84/6'0" 79/174 6 OCT 1998 Donbass Donetsk
21 SHEVCHENKO Igor F R 1.86/6'1" 86/190 7 JUL 1999 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
22 SHYMANSKY Artem F R 1.79/5'10" 80/176 22 OCT 1999 Kompanion Kyiv
24 MAZUR Vadym F L 1.74 /59" 68/150 17 FEB 1998 Toros Neftekamsk
25 PETLENKO Mykyta GK R 1.77 /510" 80/176 2 FEB 1999 Kompanion Kyiv

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ALIPOV Yevgen UKR 12 FEB 1965
Assistant Coach: ARKHYPENKO Igor UKR 3 JAN 1977
Team Leader: GOVORUN Olexander UKR 4 MAR 1975
Equipment Manager: DRONGOVSKY Andri UKR 1 0OCT 1973
Equipment Manager: PUZIREVYCH Ivan UKR 22 FEB 1948
Team Doctor: PRYSTUPYUK Maxym UKR 6 APR 1986

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 817179

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2016
Including Game #14

HUN - Hungary

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KOVACS David Mark GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 FEJES Nandor D 5 0 1 1 2 +6 0 0 0 9 0.00
3 SZECSI Patrik Balazs D 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
4 BUKOR Rajmund D 5 0 0 0 8 +7 0 0 0 5 0.00
5 VAS Mark Daniel D 5 0 1 1 2 +5 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 SZITA Donat F 5 5 3 8 2 +4 2 1 0 16 31.25
7 REVESZ Marcell F 5 2 0 2 0 +2 0 0 0 6 33.33
8 BUGAR Gabor D 5 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 KREISZ Bruno F 5 4 0 4 2 +5 0 0 1 11 36.36

10 ALMASI Mark F 4 2 2 4 0 +4 0 1 0 10 20.00

11 TOTH Renato F 5 2 3 5 4 +6 1 0 0 9 2222

12 SZABO David D 5 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 MAJOROSS Barnabas F 5 0 O 0 2 +3 0 0 0 4 0.00

14 MOLNAR David F 5 1 1 2 4 +3 0 0 0 7 14.29

15 SZIGETI Akos F 5 1 1 2 4 +2 0 0 0o M 9.09

16 ERDELY Botond D 5 0 0 0 2 +4 0 0 0 6 0.00

17 KISS Roland D 5 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 5 0.00

18 KISS Patrik F 5 4 5 9 4 +7 2 2 0 19 21.05

21 HORVATH Balint F 5 5 3 8 2 +8 0 0 1 15 33.33

22 NAGY Akos F 5 1 0 1 2 +3 0 0 0 8 1250

23 PETER Andor F 5 1 3 4 0 +2 0 0 0 3 33.33

25 SZELES Martin GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KOVACS David Mark 5 5 3 148:46 4959 6 62 68 91.18 242 030

25 SZELES Martin 5 5 3 151:14 5041 5 75 80 9375 1.98 020

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
83280 Report Created SUN 24 APR 2016 19:14 GMT+2 Page 1/1




2016

\3

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
ITALY

Division | - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

No Name

23
24

QUAGLIATO Robin
FORTE Francesco
OBERRAUCH Hannes
GIOS Gregorio

de FRANCESCO Marco

TRIVELLATO David
LEITNER Maximilian
PFOSTL David
SPORNBERGER Peter
de DONA Luca

ZERBETTO Ruben
SPITALER Fabian
VINATZER Andreas
GALASSITI David
KASSLATTER Hannes

BERGMEISTER Damian
FINK Kevin

de SILVESTRO Diego
BERGER Simon
SPINELL Stefan

GASSER Alex
TOPATIGH Tommaso

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2016
Including Game #15
ITA - Italy
Pos GP
GK 5
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4

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0.00
0.00
12.50
5.56
33.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
16.13
0.00
7.69
0.00

0.00
25.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 QUAGLIATO Robin 5 5 4 225:04 7530 15 90 105 85.71 4.00 013

20 de SILVESTRO Diego 5 5 2 73149 2470 5 41 46 89.13 4.06 001

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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Division | - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2016
Including Game #13

JPN - Japan

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KODA Ryota GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4  NAMIKI Ryo D 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 KON Yusuke D 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
6 KIRIE Ren D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 MIURA Daiki D 5 0 1 1 6 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 IWAMURA Yuki D 5 1 2 3 6 +4 0 0 0 9 11.11
9 AOYAMA Daiki D 5 0 O 0 0 +5 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 KOBAYASHI Tohi F 5 0 O 0 2 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00

11 NAMAE Taiki F 5 1 0 1 0 +3 0 0 0 14 714

12 AIKI Hayato F 5 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

13 YASUDA Keitaro F 5 1 2 3 6 +3 0 1 0 6 16.67

14 TOKUDA Hiroya F 5 1 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 1 9.09

15 SHINODA Junki D 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00

16 KOBORI Yutaro F 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 15.38

17 IGARI Daichi D 5 2 1 3 6 0 2 0 0 12 16.67

18 SAWADE Jin F 5 2 2 4 2 +2 0 0 0 9 2222

19 SHIMIZU Ryo F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

20 NAKAJIMA Yasuto GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 ARAI Eisai F 5 2 1 3 0 +2 1 0 0 12 16.67

22 KANEKO Taki F 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 10.00

23 NAGAOKA Tsubasa D 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

24 TAKEBE Kotaro F 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KODA Ryota 5 5 4 239:42 7998 6 85 91 93.41 1.50 131

20 NAKAJIMA Yasuto 5 5 1 60:00 20.02 2 20 22 90.91 2.00 010

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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U18 WORLD
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Division | - Group B

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM REVISED
27 APR 16:38
GMT+2
As of WED 27 APR 2016
Including Game #15
KOR - Korea

Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

3 YOO Won Ho D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 LEE Tae Kyung D 5 0 1 1 8 -5 0 0 0 4  0.00
5 YIM Su Hyuen D 5 0 O 0 2 -8 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 CHOI Young Hoon F 5 0 1 1 6 -2 0 0 0 15 0.00
7 LEE Hyun Seok F 5 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 YOO Beom Suk D 5 0 0 0 6 +3 0 0 0 10 0.00
9 LEE Chong Min F 5 2 1 3 6 -3 0 0 0 13 1538
10 KIM Geon Woo F 5 0 O 0 4 -7 0 0 0 10 0.00
11 KIM Si Young F 5 0 0 0 2 -7 0 0 0 1 0.00
12 CHUNG Hee Muk F 4 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
13 YOON Sungmin F 5 1 0 1 2 +2 0 0 0 3 33.33
14 KIM Jung Woo F 5 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 5 20.00
15 LEE Juhyung D 5 2 1 3 2 +1 0 1 0 11 18.18
16 LEE Jong Min F 5 0 O 0 2 4 0 0 0 13 0.00
17 PARK Mingyu F 5 1 0 1 29 -2 0 0 0 3 33.33
18 CHAE Jungoh F 5 2 2 4 2 +1 0 0 0 6 33.33
19 PARK Hun F 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 7 0.00
20 KIM Tae Kyung GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 JANG Hyun Bae D 5 0 O 0 4 -9 0 0 0 14 0.00
22 KANG Youngjae D 5 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
24 LEE Seok Jin D 5 2 3 2 0 0 0 1 3 33.33
25 CHUN Jong Hun GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 KIM Tae Kyung 5 5 4 220:03 73.87 19 108 127 85.04 518 004
25 CHUN Jong Hun 5 5 2 77:50 26.13 8 38 46 82.61 6.17 001
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net

Shot added to KOR player n. 13
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2016

Including Game #14

SLO - Slovenia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KOGOVSEK Ziga GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KUJAVEC Anej F 5 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 5 20.00
3 SEVER Mark F 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 VOH Nejc D 5 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 4 25.00
6 KLOFUTAR Tine D 5 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 TISLAR Patrik F 5 1 0 1 6 -2 0 1 0 12 833
8 URUKALO Ziga D 5 1 0 1 4 -3 0 1 0 2 50.00
9 RAJSAR Patrik F 5 0 5 5 20 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
11  KAPEL Rok F 1 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 SERSEN Gasper F 5 1 0 1 2 +2 1 0 0 9 11.11
13 BRGLEZ Nik F 5 0 3 3 4 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00
14 JUGOVIC Jakob D 5 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 10 0.00
15 STOJAN Nejc D 5 0 O 0 2 +3 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 BRUS Nejc D 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 PETEK Nik D 5 1 2 3 31 -2 0 0 0 9 1.1
18 LEBEN luka D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
19 STURM Jaka F 5 2 2 4 2 -2 0 1 0 8 25.00
21 DROZG Jan F 5 3 4 7 2 -1 1 1 1 29 10.34
22 SVETINA Erik F 5 3 2 5 0 +1 0 1 0 11 2727
23 SODJA Jaka F 5 3 2 5 0o -2 0 1 0o 11 2727
24 BAN Matevz F 5 2 3 5 0 +1 0 1 0 13 1538
25 SOTLAR Luka GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KOGOVSEK Ziga 5 5 3 176:47 5932 7 65 72 90.28 2.38 020
25 SOTLAR Luka 5 5 3 121:14 40.68 10 56 66 84.85 4.95 003
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics
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KOVALENKO Mykyta
GANOPOLSKY Ivan
ZHARYKOV Kyrylo
POTSILUYENKO Yuri
GRYGORYEV Andri

MEREZHKO Igor
STUPAK Bogdan
LESNIKOV Mykyta
CHORNY Dmytro
DENYSKIN Andri

RUBAN Anton
SHVACHKA Vitali
ARTEMYEV Mykyta
NETREBA Oleksi
KOZACHUK Danylo

MKRTCHYAN Valeri
MOROZ Danylo
DYACHENKO Bogdan
SHEVCHENKO Igor
SHYMANSKY Artem

MAZUR Vadym
PETLENKO Mykyta

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 APR 2016
Including Game #13

UKR - Ukraine

Pos GP G A PTS
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
18.18

0.00
40.00
25.00
16.67
23.53

10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

40.00
0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 DYACHENKO Bogdan 5 5 5 299:00 100.00 14 142 156 91.03 2.81 032
25 PETLENKO Mykyta 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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